
2025 NGC

SCONSET HOUSE TOUR CONTACT LIST

4 Butterfly Lane

Liz McHenry & Gene Assaf liz.mchenry1@gmail.com 508-257-6862 (M) 202-257-1043

House Consultant: Marcia Richards email: mrrhouse@aol.com

12 Baxter Road (entrance Rosaly Lane)

TEA & BOUTIQUE

Barbara Currier & daughter Henrietta (Rhett) (Rhett is our contact) rhettcurrier@gmail.com 508-257-6220 (M)
415-699-4031

House Consultant: TBD

15 Baxter Road

Ann & Johnny Johnson johnsonannk@gmail.com 508-257-6115 (M) 713-303-4291

House Consultant: Martha Polachi email: martha.polachi@gmail.com

19 Baxter Road

Phillipa & Jim Burke

philippa@pcburke.com

jim@jburkecapital.com

(M) 347-343-0842

House Consultant: Anna Caspersen email: caspersen7@gmail.com

20 & 22 Baxter Road

Sue & Barry Cooper sue_cooper46@yahoo.com

(M) 647-449-1924

House Consultant: Gina Crenshaw email: crenshaw04@aol.com 23 Baxter Road

Julie and Brian Simmons julie@simmonsfamily.com (M) 312-286-5493

House Consultant: Linda Kelly: lakelly@me.com

39 Baxter Road

Denise & Andrew Saul

Denisesaul960@mac.com

(M) 917 365 2279

House Consultant: Helen Lynch email: helenlynch@mac.com

40 Baxter Road

Nicole S. Barr nicolesbarr@gmail.com 508-257-9736 (M) 917-375-6465

House Consultant: Caroline Tucker email: cmtucker@bellsouth.net


